164
XXXXX
227 G
OxiCap® LOGO Capacitance Value in pF
227 = 220µF
Rated Voltage
G = 4V
ID Code

(ºC)
DCL
Max.
(μA)
DF
Max.
(%)
ESR
Max.
@ 100kHz
(Ω)
100kHz RMS Current (A)
MSL
25ºC 85ºC 105ºC
1.8 Volt @ 85°C
NOJA476M001#WJ A 47 1.8 85 1.2 105 1.7 8 1.6 0.237 0.213 0.095 1
NOJB476M001#WJ B 47 1.8 85 1.2 105 1.7 6 1.6 0.252 0.227 0.101 1
NOJB686M001#WJ B 68 1.8 85 1.2 105 2.5 6 1.5 0.261 0.235 0.104 1
NOJB107M001#WJ B 100 1.8 85 1.2 105 3.6 6 1.4 0.270 0.243 0.108 1
2.5 Volt @ 85°C
NOJA226M002#WJ A 22 2.5 85 1.7 105 1.1 6 1.9 0.218 0.196 0.087 1
NOJA336M002#WJ A 33 2.5 85 1.7 105 1.7 6 1.7 0.230 0.207 0.092 1
NOJB336M002#WJ B 33 2.5 85 1.7 105 1.7 6 1.7 0.245 0.220 0.098 1
NOJA476M002#WJ A 47 2.5 85 1.7 105 2.4 8 1.6 0.237 0.213 0.095 1
NOJB476M002#WJ B 47 2.5 85 1.7 105 2.4 6 1.6 0.252 0.227 0.101 1
NOJB686M002#WJ B 68 2.5 85 1.7 105 3.4 6 1.5 0.261 0.235 0.104 1
NOJB107M002#WJ B 100 2.5 85 1.7 105 5.0 6 1.4 0.270 0.243 0.108 1
NOJC227M002#WJ C 220 2.5 85 1.7 105 11.0 8 0.4 0.574 0.517 0.230 1
NOJC337M002#WJ C 330 2.5 85 1.7 105 16.5 10 0.3 0.663 0.597 0.265 1
4 Volt @ 85°C
NOJA156M004#WJ A 15 4 85 2.7 105 1.2 6 2 0.212 0.191 0.085 1
NOJA226M004#WJ A 22 4 85 2.7 105 1.8 6 1.9 0.218 0.196 0.087 1
NOJB226M004#WJ B 22 4 85 2.7 105 1.8 6 1.9 0.232 0.209 0.093 1
NOJA336M004#WJ A 33 4 85 2.7 105 2.6 10 1.7 0.230 0.207 0.092 1
NOJB336M004#WJ B 33 4 85 2.7 105 2.6 6 1.7 0.245 0.220 0.098 1
NOJA476M004#WJ A 47 4 85 2.7 105 3.8 18 2.2 0.202 0.182 0.081 1
NOJB476M004#WJ B 47 4 85 2.7 105 3.8 6 1.6 0.252 0.227 0.101 1
NOJB686M004#WJ B 68 4 85 2.7 105 5.4 6 1.5 0.261 0.235 0.104 1
NOJB107M004#WJ B 100 4 85 2.7 105 8.0 16 1.4 0.270 0.243 0.108 1
NOJC107M004#WJ C 100 4 85 2.7 105 8.0 6 0.4 0.574 0.517 0.230 1
NOJC227M004#WJ C 220 4 85 2.7 105 17.6 8 0.4 0.574 0.517 0.230 1
NOJD227M004#WJ D 220 4 85 2.7 105 17.6 8 0.4 0.671 0.604 0.268 3
NOJY227M004#WJ Y 220 4 85 2.7 105 17.6 10 0.4 0.612 0.551 0.245 3
NOJD337M004#WJ D 330 4 85 2.7 105 26.4 8 0.3 0.775 0.697 0.310 3
NOJD477M004#WJ D 470 4 85 2.7 105 37.6 12 0.3 0.775 0.697 0.310 3
6.3 Volt @ 85°C
NOJA475M006#WJ A 4.7 6.3 85 4 105 1.1 6 3.2 0168 0.151 0.067 1
NOJA685M006#WJ A 6.8 6.3 85 4 105 1.1 6 2.6 0.186 0.167 0.074 1
NOJA106M006#WJ A 10 6.3 85 4 105 1.2 6 2.2 0.202 0.182 0.081 1
NOJA156M006#WJ A 15 6.3 85 4 105 1.8 8 2 0.212 0.191 0.085 1
NOJB156M006#WJ B 15 6.3 85 4 105 1.8 6 2 0.226 0.203 0.090 1
NOJA226M006#WJ A 22 6.3 85 4 105 2.6 8 1.8 0.224 0.201 0.089 1
NOJB226M006#WJ B 22 6.3 85 4 105 2.6 6 1.9 0.232 0.209 0.093 1
NOJB336M006#WJ B 33 6.3 85 4 105 4.0 6 1.7 0.245 0.220 0.098 1
NOJB336M006#WB B 33 6.3 85 4 105 4.0 6 0.7 0.382 0.344 0.153 3
NOJC336M006#WJ C 33 6.3 85 4 105 4.0 6 0.5 0.514 0.462 0.206 1
NOJB476M006#WJ B 47 6.3 85 4 105 5.6 6 0.8 0.357 0.321 0.143 1
NOJC476M006#WJ C 47 6.3 85 4 105 5.7 6 0.5 0.514 0.462 0.206 1
NOJB686M006#WJ B 68 6.3 85 4 105 8.2 20 1.5 0.261 0.235 0.104 1
NOJC686M006#WJ C 68 6.3 85 4 105 8.2 6 0.5 0.514 0.462 0.206 1
NOJB107M006#WJ B 100 6.3 85 4 105 60.0 20 1.7 0.245 0.220 0.098 1
NOJC107M006#WJ C 100 6.3 85 4 105 12.0 8 0.4 0.574 0.517 0.230 1
NOJD107M006#WJ D 100 6.3 85 4 105 12.0 6 0.4 0.671 0.604 0.268 3
NOJY107M006#WJ Y 100 6.3 85 4 105 12.0 6 0.4 0.612 0.551 0.245 3
NOJC157M006#WJ C 150 6.3 85 4 105 18.0 6 0.4 0.574 0.517 0.230 1
NOJD157M006#WJ D 150 6.3 85 4 105 18.0 6 0.4 0.671 0.604 0.268 3
NOJY157M006#WJ Y 150 6.3 85 4 105 18.0 6 0.4 0.612 0.551 0.245 3
NOJC227M006#WJ C 220 6.3 85 4 105 26.4 14 0.4 0.574 0.517 0.230 1
NOJD227M006#WJ D 220 6.3 85 4 105 26.4 8 0.4 0.671 0.604 0.268 3
NOJD337M006#WJ D 330 6.3 85 4 105 39.6 10 0.3 0.775 0.697 0.310 3
10 Volt @ 85°C
NOJA475M010#WJ A 4.7 10 85 7 105 1.0 6 3.1 0.170 0.153 0.068 1
NOJA685M010#WJ A 6.8 10 85 7 105 1.4 6 2.6 0.186 0.167 0.074 1
NOJA106M010#WJ A 10 10 85 7 105 2.0 6 2.2 0.202 0.182 0.081 1
NOJB106M010#WJ B 10 10 85 7 105 2.0 6 1 0.319 0.287 0.128 1
NOJA156M010#WJ A 15 10 85 7 105 3.0 6 2 0.212 0.191 0.085 1
NOJB156M010#WJ B 15 10 85 7 105 3.0 6 2 0.226 0.203 0.090 1
NOJB226M010#WJ B 22 10 85 7 105 4.4 6 1.8 0.238 0.214 0.095 1
NOJB226M010#WB B 22 10 85 7 105 4.4 6 0.7 0.382 0.344 0.153 3
TDS-PTNO-0020 | Rev 2
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.

Temperature
(ºC)
DCL
Max.
(μA)
DF
Max.
(%)
ESR
Max.
@ 100kHz
(Ω)
100kHz RMS Current (A)
MSL
25ºC 85ºC 105ºC
NOJC226M010#WJ C 22 10 85 7 105 4.4 6 0.5 0.514 0.462 0.206 1
NOJC336M010#WJ C 33 10 85 7 105 6.6 6 0.5 0.514 0.462 0.206 1
NOJC476M010#WJ C 47 10 85 7 105 9.4 6 0.4 0.574 0.517 0.230 1
NOJC686M010#WJ C 68 10 85 7 105 13.6 12 0.5 0.514 0.462 0.206 1
NOJD107M010#WJ D 100 10 85 7 105 20.0 12 0.4 0.671 0.604 0.268 3
 – polymer, tantalum and niobium oxide capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.